# CH \$90.00 286

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ai Metrix, Inc.		02/17/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kratos Technology & Training Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1068 Treena Street	
Internal Address:	#600	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2867365	DOPPLER VUE
Registration Number:	3170480	
Registration Number:	3170447	NEURALSTAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045818136

Email: mtydir@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Tydir, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 1221 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Tydir
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Tydir/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Kratos - AIM Trademark Assignment - Executed Version#page1.tif source=Kratos - AIM Trademark Assignment - Executed Version#page2.tif

source=Kratos - AIM Trademark Assignment - Executed Version#page3.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Ai Metrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 10680 Treena St #600, San Diego, CA 92131 ("Assignor"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Kratos Technology & Training Solutions, Inc, a California corporation ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue trademarks on applications as described above, to issue all trademarks to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. In this regard, Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as its attorney in fact to execute and deliver such instruments as Assignee may deem appropriate to vest complete title in and to the Trademarks in Assignee. This appointment shall be deemed to be a power coupled with an interest, and as such, it is irrevocable.

Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee to effectuate this assignment.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this 17th day of February, 2022.

Ai Metrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Michael W. Fink

Title: VP, Contracts & Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Ai Metrix, Inc. Trademark Assignment]

## SCHEDULE A

### Trademarks

Ai Metrix, Inc.	Ai Metrix, Inc.	Ai Metrix, Inc.	APPLICANT/ FILE
120253-01US01	120253-02US01	120253-03US01	NO.
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
NEURALSTAR		DOPPLER VUE	MARK
9 - Telecommunications software for use in distribution management of data across a network	9 - Telecommunications software for use in the distribution and management of data across a network	9 - Computer software for monitoring and graphically depicting the performance of communications networks and components thereof	CLASS/SERVICES
76/639,104	76/650,168	76/410,893	Serial No.
5/20/05	11/4/05	5/23/02	Filing Date
3,170,447	3,170,480	2,867,365	Reg. No.
11/14/06	11/14/06	7/27/04	Issue Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0723

**RECORDED: 02/23/2022**